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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers", wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS & APPRAISERS LTD. its employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part
of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have the final discretion either to determine the successful bidder or to reoffer and resell
the article in dispute. If any dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each and every lot will be on public exhibition one or more days prior to its sale and is sold with all faults and defects and with all errors of description and
without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate
for any item after it has left the Salesrooms. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing all paintings and fine art however catalogued or publicized are sold
without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately  a lot is sold  the Buyer,  if required,  shall  give his  name and  address  and  shall  forthwith  pay the whole  of the purchase  price.  In default  of
payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day
following the sales session in which the lot was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole discretion may take necessary action to
enforce the sale and to collect expenses and storage charges incurred or charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot
for the account  of the Buyer,  any deficiency  arising  from  such  resale  including  commission,  expenses  and storage  charges  to be a charge  against  and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges commence 24 hours from the date of the sale and interest on overdue accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per
month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall  not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all  purposes the Auc-tioneers shall  be
deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience to those unable to attend the sale, the Auctioneers will accept written bids without charge, subject to the Standard Con-ditions of Sale
and without responsibility for errors. Telephone or telegraph bids are accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records kept by the Auctioneers shall in all cases be accepted as final in any question as to the prices for which lots are sold or any question as to the
Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open the bidding,  to refuse any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without  announcement,  to withdraw lots  without
previous notice, and to divide any lot or combine any two or more lots, at their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers  will  exercise  all due caution  in caring  for consignments  and auction  lots  but are not responsible  if such  be lost,  stolen,  damaged  or
destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on
conclusion of the bidding for each lot and thereafter the Buyer is responsible for the lot whether or not it remains on the premises of the Auctioneers. If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement at the time of sale, by publication in a
catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in their sole discretion the right to refuse
admittance to any individual.
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$100 - $200

Esari main carpet.

2 

5 Oil on canvas signed Hankvan Dongen, 15" x 23",
"Country Road".

$50 - $100

Oil on canvas signed David Goatley, 20 in. x 16 in.,
"Self Portrait".

6 Watercolour signed Geo.Howell Gay, 9 3/4 in. x 15
1/2 in., "Birch Trees by Water".

$100 - $150

$50 - $75

7 Oak writing desk.
$50 - $100

$300 - $500

8 Metal pot on stand.
$15 - $30

3 Oak framed upholstered sofa.

9 Victorian oval shaped mirror.
$15 - $30

$50 - $100

10 Victorian rosewood frame.
$15 - $30

1 

10A 1986 Lincoln Town Car.
$750 - $1,250

Lot # 4

11 19th century American mantle clock.
$40 - $60

4 Set of six hand coloured prints after James Stewart
from "A History of the Earth...".

17 19th century lace fan with hand painted figure of a
lady.

$50 - $100

$20 - $30

18 3 woven baskets by Lillian Main.
$50 - $75

$50 - $100

19 Older Salish woven basket with fully imbricated
design, top length 11 1/2 in.

$30 - $60

14 What-not corner stand.

20 Older Salish woven oval shaped basket with fully
imbricated design, length 13in.

$30 - $50

$40 - $60

21 North West Coast carved totem, height 13 in.
$40 - $80

12 

22 Upholstered parlour chair.
$50 - $75

15 Miniature watercolour in a shadow box frame
signed AWF(A.W.Ferguson), "Tantallon Castle".

23 Watercolour unsigned 8" x 16", "Country
Landscape".

$25 - $50

$25 - $50

24 Hamadan rug, approx. 6' x 3'2".
$50 - $75

The Posthumous Papers of The Pickwick Club by
Charles Dickens: London 1837.

25 Georgian style open armchair.
$40 - $60

13 

16 

26 The Holy Bible-Edinburgh:Mark and Charles Kerr
1793.

$50 - $100

Wooden carving of "JFK".

27 Iranian circular copper plate and an Iranian copper
pan.

$20 - $30

$20 - $40

Inlaid dresser box.



Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308

or email us at lunds@lunds.com

The next scheduled Specialty Auctions are:
Antique & Art - Dec 11 2012
BeDazzled - Dec 18 2012

$50 - $100

Lot of 19th. century green glazed leaf decorated
plates.

29 

32 Coloured lithograph by G. Moore after Domenico
Onaglio.

$60 - $80

Victorian mahogany dining table.

33 Set of five coloured prints dated 1804 in one
frame, "London Vendors".

$25 - $50

$200 - $300

34 Watercolour of a Cavalier, 8" x 6".
$30 - $50

$50 - $75

35 19th Century mahogany dresser mirror with
drawer.

$75 - $125

30 Pair of late Georgian side chairs.

36 Canadiana bonnet top chest of drawers.
$250 - $350

$40 - $60

37 Watercolour signed F.Croft, 10 1/2 in. x 8 in.,
'Shopping for Cigarettes".

$50 - $75

28 

Lot # 38
38 Watercolour signed R. Bullen, dated 1929, 11" x 8

1/2","B.C. Landscape".
$100 - $200

31 Baluchi rug.

42 3 vols. including I Watts, "The World to Come",
c.1809.

$40 - $60

Victorian oval mirror.

Lot # 40

43 Etagere or what not stand.
$40 - $60

40 

44 Oil on board signed Alfred Whitehead 9 3/4 in. x
11 1/2 in., "Hasting's Hill".

$50 - $75

Watercolour signed R. Bullen, 11" x 8 1/2", "B.C.
Coastal Scene".

45 19th century jug with pewter lid.
$40 - $60

$100 - $200

46 Pewter tankard, pewter measure and a metalwork
trivet.

$20 - $30

$20 - $40

47 Meissen plate.
$50 - $75

41 19th. century French bound map by J.Andriveau-
Couson, "Routes De France".

48 19th century German doll (damaged).
$25 - $50

$100 - $200

49 Inuit soapstone carving-Toona Iquiliq,
"Inuk"(standing figure), height 6 3/4 in.

$200 - $300

39 



53 19th century scale base and box.
$15 - $30

Inuit soapstone carving of a seal signed Simon
Novalunge.

51 

54 Late Victorian oak console table.
$40 - $60

Inuit soapstone carving signed w. disc number-
George Arlook,"Emerging Man", 8 1/8in.

55 Late Victorian parlor chair.
$25 - $50

$200 - $300

56 Pair of coloured prints after J.J. Audubon, 6 1/4" x
8 1/4", "Hare" & "Goats".

$75 - $125

$75 - $125

57 Inlaid mahogany writing slope.
$75 - $125

Lot # 52

58 Watercolour unsigned, 9" x 13", "On the Thames
near Hurley".

$40 - $60

52 Inuit soapstone carving of a female bust, signed
Marconce Ann.

59 Victorian upholstered walnut framed sofa.
$100 - $200

$100 - $200

60 Five tier corner what-not.
$60 - $80

50 
$25 - $50

63 Walnut dresser mirror.
$40 - $60

61 

Lot # 64
64 Early Bible printed in Geneva dated

1561(Genevan or Breeches Bible), needs
restoration.

$100 - $300

Two 19th. century decanters.

62 

Lot # 65
65 Tress and Co.London top hat in a Scott & Co.

fitted leather case.
$200 - $400

Shirvan long rug, approx. 9'3" x 4'3".

66 Ship's brass lamp, electrified.
$30 - $60

$200 - $400

Lot # 337
337 Pr.19th.cen.Continental ironwork 3 branch

candelabra with figured finials,height 16in.
$125 - $175

$150 - $300

Lot # 338
338 French Maitrejean a Dijon gilt metal wall clock.

$300 - $400

336 Late 19th century gentlemen's parlour chair with
carvings.

339 Early 18th. century oak work table.

Lot # 340
340 Marble sculpture after Antonio Canova-Pauline

Bonaparte,original Galleria Borghese,l.24in.
$500 - $1,000

$300 - $500



$75 - $150

323 Carrara marble bust "Napoleon's Son".

325 Pair of Continental stem glasses with etched
hunting dog decoration, height 6 1/2 in.

$50 - $75

$150 - $250

326 18th. century spiral twist stem glass, height 7 in.
$50 - $100

Lot # 323

327 18th. century spiral twist stem glass, height 6 1/2
in.

$50 - $100

Lot # 324

328 Georgian glass rummer, top diameter 4 1/4
inches.

$50 - $75

324 3 Continental 18th.century stem glasses with gilt
crown and royal cartouche decorations.

$50 - $75

331 Parian Ware figural group "Young Girl and Boy",
12" x 13".

$250 - $500

329 

332 Clay figure of lion signed G. Rock.
$50 - $70

Late 19th. century cork screw, overall length 7
inches.

Lot # 330

333 Pair of painted portrait dishes.
$15 - $30

330 

334 George III inlaid mahogany secretaire.
$500 - $700

Late 18th./early 19th. century key wind pocket
watch in a brass wall mount.

335 Mid 19th. century European inlaid mahogany
corner cabinet.

$500 - $700

$75 - $150

$200 - $300

Antique bed warming pan.

72 Brass Greek cross from Rhodos.
$25 - $50

$20 - $40

73 2 kelim rugs.
$50 - $75

$200 - $400

74 Continental walnut swivel armchair.
$100 - $200

69 Late Victorian upholstered foot stool.

75 Carved oak barley twist desk made by Norman
Colvin.

$200 - $400

$10 - $15

76 Small oil on board signed N.Houth, 5 1/2 in. x 14
1/2 in., "Still Life- Table top".

$20 - $40

67 

77 Watercolour signed G. Facciola, "Portrait of a
Lady".

$50 - $75

70 Brass fireplace fender.

78 Antique book holder.
$25 - $50

$25 - $50

79 Watercolour signed John Byrne, 8 in. x 12 in.,
"Landscape".

$50 - $75

Victorian mahogany dining table with one leaf.

80 Chinese hand painted baluster vase.
$500 - $700

68 

71 19th. century walnut parlour chair.

$50 - $100

$200 - $400

84 Walnut upholstered loveseat.
$100 - $200

Lot # 81

Lot # 85
85 Large pastel signed Chandler, 17 1/2 in. x 40 in.,

"Mountain River in Fall".
$150 - $300

82 

86 Victorian mahogany framed sofa.
$150 - $300

Kurdish long rug, approx. 13' x 3'5".

87 Ink drawing signed Tony Urquhart, "Parallels IV".
$50 - $70

$250 - $500

88 Pair of engravings after B. Raden, "Religeous
Scenes".

$40 - $60

81 Oil on board signed Geoffrey Rock, dated 1995, 5"
x 7", "Winter Landscape with Spirit Sail

89 Set of eight Georgian style mahogany dining
chairs.

$250 - $300

83 Pair of oval egg tempura paintings signed Dan
Sawatzky,10" x 8","Below & Above Waterlines".



$50 - $100

$200 - $400

96 Mahogany dining table.
$100 - $200

$150 - $250

97 Late Victorian walnut bed stead.
$150 - $250

92 Karabagh long rug, approx. 15' x 5'1".

98 Oil on board signed Bruce Haggtveit, 18 in. x 24
in., "Beaver Dam, Gatineau Park".

$250 - $350

$400 - $600

99 Baluchi runner.
$200 - $400

90 

100 Set of four iron work "Fleur-de-lis" door brackets.
$100 - $200

93 Edwardian upholstered bench.

101 Graphite on vellum signed Susan King, 5 1/2" x 5
1/2", "Philolsophico".

$25 - $50

$50 - $75

102 Watercolour signed V.(Valerie) Shirley, dated
1982,14 in. x 10 in., "Wrens on Spindle Berry".

$150 - $300

Set of Staffordshire ironstone dinnerware.

103 Victorian Settee.
$40 - $60

91 

94 

104 Watercolour signed Grant, 10 in. x 13 in.,"Fly
Fishing-On The Derwant".

$30 - $50

Afghani rug, approx. 4'7" x 2'10".

105 Lot of Victorian tiles.
$20 - $40

$40 - $60

Carved mahogany pedestal table.

106 Baluchi rug.
$50 - $100

107 Brass kettle.
$20 - $30

95 Chelsea hand painted china part tea set.

112 Afshar rug, approx. 7' x 4'5".
$150 - $250

Victorian mahogany tilt top pedestal table.

113 Mahogany armoire.
$100 - $200

$150 - $250

114 Oil on board signed A,B.Teater, 18 in. x 24 in.,
"Grand Teatons'.

$50 - $75

$15 - $30

115 Acrylic painting signed L. Miller, "Totem
Impressions".

$50 - $100

110 Hamadan rug.

116 Carved walnut pump organ with stool.
$50 - $100

$50 - $100

117 Watercolour signed C.W.Carey 1920, 8 1/2 in. x
11 1/2 in., "Englefield Green".

$100 - $150

108 

118 Watercolour by John William Young, 13 1/2" x 9
1/2", "Sailing".

$75 - $100

111 Needlework upholstered fireside bench.

119 Late 19th. century oak bed stead.
$75 - $125

$100 - $150

120 Sumac flat weave trapping, approx. 3'5" x 5'.
$40 - $60

Pair of Burslem Singapore pattern plates.

109 

314 Watercolour signed Heine, 13" x 20", "Lnad of
the Raven, Alert Bay, BC".

$400 - $600

312 

315 Mid 19th century carved rosewood upholstered
parlor chair.

$250 - $500

Oil on canvas signed Weber, 13" x 16", "Untitled
Mountain Lake Scene".

313 

316 18th century Dutch wall clock.
$300 - $500

Watercolour signed Faulkner Smith, 9 1/2" x 13",
"Shepherd with Flock".

Lot # 317
317 Free standing Meiji period bronze "censor".

$500 - $700

$50 - $100

318 Sewan Kazak style rug, approx. 6'9" x 5'5".
$200 - $300

$400 - $600

Lot # 314

320 Continental carved oak storage/ document box
decorated with putti, length 19 1/2 in.

$150 - $200

$25 - $50

321 Good quality pierced metal footman, top size 13
in. x 17 in.

$50 - $100

319 

322 Marble inset parquetry inlaid side table.
$150 - $250

Fireplace curb.

Lot # 320



$50 - $75

302 Pair of oil on canvas, signed Berne, 7 1/2" x 9
1/2", "Landscape".

$50 - $100

300 

303 Continental bed warmer.
$40 - $60

Oil on canvas indistinctly signed, 15 1/2 in. x 20
in., "House with Thatched Roof".

Lot # 301

304 Unsigned oil on canvas, 11 1/2in. x 13 3/4in.,
"Two Figures in Landscape gathering Wood".

$30 - $50

301 

305 French style gilt metal three branch
candelabrum(electrified) on a marble base,
height 19in.

$125 - $175

Pair of unsigned oils on panels, 6 in. x 10 1/2 in.,
"European Coastal Scenes".

Lot # 306
306 Oil on panel signed WHT, 11" x 14", "Dry Dock".

$100 - $150

$150 - $300

$300 - $500

$100 - $200

Lot # 309
309 Oil on masonite signed Geoffrey Rock, dated

1967, 11" x 11", "Winter Study".
$200 - $400

307 

310 Oil on board attributed on back to Buckley
Ousey, 7 1/2in.x 5 1/2in., "Figures on Stairs'.

$50 - $100

Continental inlaid mahogany wall mirror.

Lot # 308

311 Early 19th. century inlaid walnut chest of
drawers.

$500 - $700

308 Oil on board signed Hiscock, 11 1/2" x 9 1/2",
"Mud Flats at Havenwood".

Oak framed hall mirror.
$20 - $40

$150 - $250

124 Watercolour signed YTL dated 1990, "Stellar's
Jays".

$50 - $100

Lot # 121

125 Mahogany serpentine front flatware chest.
$50 - $100

122 

126 Large oak dining table.
$200 - $300

Oil on board signed Gustav Weisman dated '47,
11 1/2 in. x 15 1/2 in., "Kluz Lake".

127 Set of3 oak leather upholstered side chairs.
$50 - $75

$50 - $100

128 Malayer rug, approx. 5'3" x 3'4".
$50 - $100

121 Watercolour signed Martin Hardie, 9 1/2" x 15",
"Landscape".

123 

129 Late 19th. century mahogany and walnut
wardrobe.

Lot # 130
130 Oil on canvas signed Glen Smith '80, 19 in. x 15

in., "Two Mallard Ducks Landing".
$100 - $150

$250 - $500



Oil on canvas signed Glen Smith, 18 in. x 24 in.,
"Geese in Flight".

133 Unsigned watercolour, 14 1/2" x 28 1/2",
"Cottages at Rivers Edge".

$75 - $125

$100 - $150

134 Copper and brass cuspidor.
$25 - $50

Lot # 131

135 Porcelain fruit basket.
$75 - $125

Lot # 132

136 Lot of Georgian stem glasses.
$50 - $100

132 

137 3 china figurines and a pair of candlesticks.
$15 - $25

Oil on canvas, signed M.B.(Maude Brown),
"Autumn".

138 Eleven pieces of 19th Century crystal.
$25 - $50

$100 - $200

131 

Watercolour signed John LeCoultes, 10 1/4 in. x
7 in., "In West Bow- Edinburgh".

140 

143 Late Victorian walnut wash stand.
$150 - $300

Watercolour initialled E.B., 12 1/2" x 19",
"Mountain Landscape".

144 The Girl's Own Annual- 1899.
$25 - $50

$50 - $100

145 19th Century oil jug.
$15 - $30

$50 - $100

146 Set of six Majolica plates, diameter 8 3/4".
$40 - $60

Lot # 141

147 Oak barley twist drop leaf dining table.
$200 - $300

141 Watercolour signed D.McColl '98, 12 3/4 on. x 20
3/4 in.,"Fisgard Light House-Olympics".

148 Set of 4 walnut cane back and seat dining chairs.
$200 - $300

$100 - $300

149 Afshar rug.
$50 - $100

139 

150 Oil on canvas signed Meredith Evans (RK 79), 14
in. x 18 in. "Mt.Lougheed".

$150 - $300

142 Late Victorian walnut dresser.

151 Watercolour signed Marie Armstrong, 12" x 8",
"Sitting Bird".

$50 - $100

$250 - $500

Lot # 292

Lot # 292
292 Oil on canvas attri. to Wladyslaw Slewinski, 20" x

20", "Stillife".
$1,200 - $1,500

292 Oil on canvas attri. to Wladyslaw Slewinski, 20" x
20", "Stillife".

Lot # 293
293 Continental stone and gilt three piece clock

garniture.
$400 - $600

$1,200 - $1,500

$30 - $50

296 Kazak long rug, approx. 10'3" x 4'.
$300 - $500

294 

Lot # 297
297 Watercolour signed Heine, dated 1972, 9" x 13",

"French Creek".
$350 - $450

Unsigned oil on canvas, 20 in. x 24 in., "Fishing
on Dock beside Houses".

Lot # 295

298 Watercolour signed J.H.Doeleman, 6 3/4 in. x 11
1/2 in., "Canal Landscape".

$75 - $125

295 

299 Sevres porcelain coffee pot.
$40 - $60

19th century French armchair.
$150 - $250



277 

280 Good quality 19th century copper bed warmer.
$40 - $60

Late Victorian king wood inlaid roll top desk.

278 

Lot # 281
281 Watercolour signed Copley Fielding, "Bearing the

Storm".
$200 - $300

Gilt wood side chair with upholstered button back
and seat.

282 19th. century picture frame.
$25 - $50

$100 - $150

283 Continental carved walnut hall chair.
$150 - $250

$800 - $1,200

284 19th. century Continental inlaid rosewood
cylinder music box.

$750 - $1,250

279 Indo-Persian carpet.

285 George III inlaid secretaire bureau.
$800 - $1,200

$250 - $500

$150 - $250

288 Large free standing Victorian Gothic Paschal
candlestick.

$250 - $500

286 

289 Figural china teapot.
$25 - $50

Lesghi rug, approx. 4'11" x 2'9".

Lot # 287

290 Victorian walnut Davenport desk.
$250 - $500

287 

291 French fruitwood armchair with extending head
rest.

$150 - $300

19th. century burr-walnut apprentist's chest of
drawers, height 17 1/4 in.

$200 - $300

$50 - $75

Pastel signed with initials SHC, 6 3/4 in. x 9 in.,
"Steaming Across River in Winter".

153 

156 Felt pen drawing signed G.Rock, 5 3/4" x 8",
"Hood Canal".

$50 - $75

19th. century flamed mahogany bonnet topped
chest of drawers.

157 Kashmar pictoral carpet.
$500 - $1,000

$400 - $600

Lot # 158
158 Pair of watercolours signed Rubens Southey

"Near Lands-End" & "Shoreline".
$150 - $200

$25 - $50

159 Victorian mahogany dressing table.
$200 - $400

154 Watercolour signed F.C. Barker, dated 1945, 14'
x 20", "Still Life".

160 Oil on board signed C. Araf, dated 1892, "Farm
Scene".

$200 - $300

$75 - $100

161 American Ansonia mantel clock.
$100 - $200

152 

162 Irish porcelain figural bud vase.
$15 - $30

155 Watercolour indistinctly signed, 7 in. x 10 1/2 in.,
"Hampton Court Palace from River".

Watercolour, unsigned "Cabins".

168 Baluchi rug.
$50 - $100

$150 - $300

169 Victorian marble topped wash stand.
$50 - $100

$200 - $400

170 Napoleon II ebonized side chair.
$75 - $125

165 Small oil on panel signed G. Marchetti, 2 3/4 in. x
11 in., "Appian Way".

171 Cast brass antique bed frame.
$200 - $400

$25 - $50

172 Victorian mahogany parlour chair.
$150 - $300

163 

173 Upholstered mahogany armchair.
$150 - $300

166 Wooden walking stick with silver mounts.

Lot # 174
174 Porcelain soup tureen & sauce boat.

$100 - $150

$30 - $60

175 Mahogany sideboard.
$50 - $100

Victorian mahogany straight front chest of
drawers.

176 Mahogany bow front chest of drawers.
$25 - $50

164 

167 

177 Carved walnut parlour chair.
$50 - $100

Carved walnut chair back settee.
$200 - $400



$25 - $50

Bronzed figure "Bathing Woman" bearing initials
C.L.H., ht. 19".

179 

182 Tabriz carpet.
$200 - $400

Glass and pewter jug.

183 Louis XV style carved beech wood settee.
$300 - $500

$50 - $100

184 Pair of Louis XV style carved beech wood arm
chairs.

$250 - $500

$75 - $125

185 Pair of colour sporting prints after Henry Alken,
8" 10 1/2", "Ideas Series".

$75 - $125

180 19th century mahogany three drawer low boy.

186 Inlaid dresser box.
$25 - $50

$250 - $350

187 19th. century Continental walnut dough box.
$200 - $400

178 

188 Brass fireplace fender.
$50 - $75

181 Late 19th. century upholstered foot stool.

$150 - $300

192 19th. century Continental tilt-top table.
$250 - $500

Lot # 189

193 Set of 4 French fruitwood side chairs.
$50 - $100

Lot # 190

194 19th Century water jug.
$25 - $50

190 

195 Silver plated basket.
$75 - $125

Victorian burl walnut tea caddy.

196 French ironstone 6 egg holder.
$50 - $100

$250 - $500

197 French ironstone pate tureen with lid.
$75 - $125

189 Pair of Art Nouveau candelabra signed Munch.

198 Windsor style yew wood armchair.
$150 - $250

191 French bombe-form walnut chest of drawers.

199 Windsor style yew wood side chair.
$50 - $75

$250 - $500

268 Late 19th. century marquetry inlaid rosewood
three tier what-not stand with brass gallery top.

$175 - $225

$400 - $600

269 Austrian style floral painted china vase decorated
with silver overlay, height 9 in.

$75 - $125

267 

Lot # 270
270 Brass repeating carriage clock on a leather

travelling case, height approx.6 in.
$750 - $1,250

French Provincial walnut buffet.

Lot # 268

$50 - $100

273 Tekke Chuval fragment, approx.2'4" x 2'11".
$50 - $75

271 

274 Louis XV style beech wood armchair.
$150 - $250

Small Art Nouveau ice bucket.

Lot # 272

275 Pair of 19th century brass candle sticks.
$75 - $125

272 

Lot # 276
276 Continental gilt metal porcelain mounted clock,

signed CJ&Co.
$250 - $500

Miniature in an ivory frame after Dutch old
master, overall size 8 1/4 in. x 7 in.

$100 - $150



Baluchi rug.
$50 - $100

254 

Lot # 257
257 Set of three colour copper-plate botanical

engravings after Pierre Jean Francois Turpin.
$100 - $200

19th. century fold-over mahogany tea table.

255 

258 Victorian walnut upholstered parlour chair.
$100 - $150

Gilt wood side chair with decorated putti back.

259 Oil on canvas signed D.Carl dated 1921, "Winter
Road".

$50 - $75

$100 - $150

260 Oil on board signed Kay Kellog, 15 1/2 in. x 19
1/4 in., "Tied Up".

$50 - $75

$150 - $250

256 

261 French school oil on panel "Napoleonic Battle".

263 Pair of pierced art metal dishes signed
C.Papaleo, length 7 1/2 in.

$75 - $125

$100 - $200

264 Watercolour signed Stephanie Quainton Steel,
14" x 20", "Pat Bay"

$50 - $100

Lot # 261

265 Pair of Austrian decorated china two handled
vases, height 13 3/4 in.

$75 - $150

262 

Lot # 266
266 19th. century marble mantle clock.

$150 - $250

Edwardian mahogany glazed side cabinet.
$150 - $250

$250 - $500

19th. century carved and upholstered foot stool.

201 

204 Oil on board signed in cartouche Ken Campbell,
8" x 8", "Macdonald Park, Autumn Colours".

$75 - $100

Tabriz carpet.

205 Oil on board signed with cartouche Ken
Campbell, 8" x 8", "Study: Clouds & Islands".

$75 - $100

$200 - $400

Lot # 206
206 Metal figured lamp of a blacksmith after

Rousseau-La Veille du Forgeron overall height
16 3/4".

$150 - $300

$150 - $250

207 Mahogany pedestal.
$75 - $125

202 19th century upholstered footstool.

208 19th Century Dutch hanging oil lamp.
$125 - $175

$50 - $100

209 Continental inlaid mahogany dresser mirror.
$100 - $200

200 

210 Small pewter coffee pot.
$40 - $60

203 19th. century burl walnut Davenport desk.
214 Tortoise shell cigarette case, length 6 1/2 in.

$40 - $60

Lot with Victoria plated tankard, toast rack and a
pair of candle snips.

212 

215 Ivory and vermeil sewing kit with sterling thimble.
$50 - $100

Empire mahogany chest of drawers.

216 Brass Carriage clock-Mappin and Webb, London.
$100 - $150

$250 - $500

217 English sterling top sugar shaker, and two crystal
cologne bottles.

$30 - $50

$50 - $75

218 Eastern knife in a brass scabbard.
$25 - $50

213 Mazlaghan rug, approx. 3'9" x 2'7".

219 Eight 19th. century cabinet photographs on glass
of men and women.

$50 - $100

$30 - $50

Lot # 220
220 Victorian carriage clock with key, height 4 1/2 in.

$150 - $300

211 



224 18th. century glass tazza, top diameter 13 1/4 in.
$75 - $125

Two 18th. Continental stem glasses with faded
gilt decoration, height 6 3/4 in.

Lot # 222

225 Nine 19th. century cabinet photographs on glass
of young women.

$50 - $100

222 

226 French porcelain enamel floral painted candy
basket.

$20 - $30

19th century wooden case travelling carriage
clock.

227 Small .800 silver creamer.
$75 - $125

$150 - $250

228 19th century small portrait of man.
$50 - $75

$50 - $75

229 Oil on board signed G.L. Taylor, 13 1/2" x 11",
"Mountain Landscape".

$40 - $60

223 Faience sugar spoon.

230 Watercolour signed E.Dowler '91, 14 in. x 20 1/2
in., "Houses- Ontario Street Front".

$50 - $75

$25 - $50

231 Edwardian inlaid mahogany side cabinet.
$200 - $300

221 

Lot # 233
233 Oil on canvas indistinctly signed 31" x 36", "The

Rape of Europa", ex-col. Sir James Lougheed
$600 - $800

$20 - $40

234 Watercolour signed Alice Ball, 8 1/2" x 14 1/2",
"Mountain Glade".

$50 - $75

232 Lot of 19th. century tiles.

235 Watercolour signed Mower Martin, 6 in. x 12 1/2
in., "Coastal Mountain Landscape".

237 Ironstone blue and white covered entree dish.
$20 - $40

$100 - $200

238 19th. century French walnut buffet.
$500 - $700

Lot # 235

239 Watercolour signed Hardcastle, "Sailing the
Seas".

$50 - $100

Lot # 236

240 Water colour signed Frank Holmes, 7 1/2" x 15",
"Shoreline".

$40 - $60

236 

241 Louis XVI style inlaid beech wood cheval mirror.
$1,000 - $1,500

Pair of 19th. century black garniture pedestals
with circular tops, height 10 1/4in.

$100 - $150

19th century Bloor-Derby jug, sparrow beak jug
and biscuit box.

243 

246 Nine 19th. century cabinet photographs on glass
of babies and young children.

$50 - $100

Pair of French china figurines- man and woman,
height 7 in.

247 Oil on masonite signed A.Thomas, 12 in. x 15 3/4
in., "Barn Yard".

$50 - $75

$75 - $100

248 Tabriz carpet.
$500 - $700

$50 - $100

249 Oil on canvas, "Man with Weapon".
$100 - $300

244 19th. century china figural group.

Lot # 250
250 Pair of Continental china figural garniture.

$200 - $300

$40 - $60

251 19th. century china vase.
$25 - $50

242 

252 Victorian mahogany leather inset writing table
with drawers and slope.

$400 - $600

245 Chinese carved fan.

253 French Provincial walnut armoire.
$250 - $500

$50 - $100


